
Place Name School Time Team Place Points
1 Poisson, Riley William Smith 24:27.19 1 1
2 Auman, Ruby William Smith 26:48.70 2 2
3 Gullace, Mikayla William Smith 26:58.12 3 3
4 Parrett, Gillian William Smith 27:10.73 4 4
5 Palin, Abigail William Smith 27:14.84 5 5
6 Walker, Dorothy William Smith 27:20.44 6 6
7 Abelson, Claire William Smith 27:20.99 7 7
8 Caltagirone, Caitlin Alfred State 27:40.28 1 8
9 Hobika, Emma William Smith 28:21.29 8 ---

10 MacDowell, Emma Elmira 28:23.31 1 9
11 Watkins, Kathryn Alfred State 28:44.67 2 10
12 Page, Courtney William Smith 28:59.43 9 ---
13 Fancher, Ashley Alfred University 29:02.37 1 11
14 McNamara, Maura William Smith 29:04.76 10 ---
15 Sanders, Madison William Smith 29:10.91 11 ---
16 Preisch, Claire Elmira 29:22.40 2 12
17 Moore, Molly William Smith 29:57.96 12 ---
18 Brothers, Morgan Alfred University 30:04.00 2 13
19 Browning, Hadley William Smith 30:08.47 13 ---
20 Heaphy, Molly Alfred State 30:26.35 3 14
21 Naples, Ashley Elmira 30:36.40 3 15
22 Rivet, Sarah Alfred State 31:01.58 4 16
23 Lohmann, Brieann William Smith 31:04.00 14 ---
24 Clayton, Katherine William Smith 31:14.59 15 ---
25 Frascella, Katherine Alfred State 31:21.54 5 17
26 Kluge, Erin William Smith 31:28.93 16 ---
27 Jamie Parenti Alfred State 31:41.13 6 18
28 Knapp, Danielle Elmira 31:53.72 4 19
29 Fiscus, Debra Alfred University 32:01.19 3 20
30 Butlak, Betsy Alfred State 32:39.06 7 21
31 Johnston, Sally Alfred University 32:42.83 4 22
32 Stemmer, Gabrielle Elmira 32:45.77 5 23
33 Sanogo, Nakaridia Alfred State 34:29.41 8 ---
34 Becker, Taylor Elmira 36:44.43 6 24
35 Grosskopf, Mackenzie Alfred University 41:25.82 5 25

Team Scores Team Places Team Score
William Smith 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 15
Alfred State 8, 10, 14, 16, 17 65
Elmira 9, 12, 15, 19, 23 78
Alfred University 11, 13, 20, 22, 25 91

Compiled Results - College Women



Place Name School Time Team Place Points
1 Poisson, Riley William Smith 24:27.19 1 1
2 Auman, Ruby William Smith 26:48.70 2 2
3 Gullace, Mikayla William Smith 26:58.12 3 3
4 Parrett, Gillian William Smith 27:10.73 4 4
5 Palin, Abigail William Smith 27:14.84 5 5
6 Walker, Dorothy William Smith 27:20.44 6 6
7 Abelson, Claire William Smith 27:20.99 7 7
9 Hobika, Emma William Smith 28:21.29 8 ---

12 Page, Courtney William Smith 28:59.43 9 ---
14 McNamara, Maura William Smith 29:04.76 10 ---
15 Sanders, Madison William Smith 29:10.91 11 ---
17 Moore, Molly William Smith 29:57.96 12 ---
19 Browning, Hadley William Smith 30:08.47 13 ---
23 Lohmann, Brieann William Smith 31:04.00 14 ---
24 Clayton, Katherine William Smith 31:14.59 15 ---
26 Kluge, Erin William Smith 31:28.93 16 ---

8 Caltagirone, Caitlin Alfred State 27:40.28 1 8
11 Watkins, Kathryn Alfred State 28:44.67 2 10
20 Heaphy, Molly Alfred State 30:26.35 3 14
22 Rivet, Sarah Alfred State 31:01.58 4 16
25 Frascella, Katherine Alfred State 31:21.54 5 17
27 Jamie Parenti Alfred State 31:41.13 6 18
30 Butlak, Betsy Alfred State 32:39.06 7 21
33 Sanogo, Nakaridia Alfred State 34:29.41 8 ---

10 MacDowell, Emma Elmira 28:23.31 1 9
16 Preisch, Claire Elmira 29:22.40 2 12
21 Naples, Ashley Elmira 30:36.40 3 15
28 Knapp, Danielle Elmira 31:53.72 4 19
32 Stemmer, Gabrielle Elmira 32:45.77 5 23
34 Becker, Taylor Elmira 36:44.43 6 24

13 Fancher, Ashley Alfred University 29:02.37 1 11
18 Brothers, Morgan Alfred University 30:04.00 2 13
29 Fiscus, Debra Alfred University 32:01.19 3 20
31 Johnston, Sally Alfred University 32:42.83 4 22
35 Grosskopf, Mackenzie Alfred University 41:25.82 5 25

Team Results - College Women



Place Name School Time Team Place Points
1 Wasserman, Josh Hobart 28:52.05 1 1
2 Appleton, Jacob Hobart 28:57.17 2 2
3 Bathgate, Gavin Alfred State 29:21.56 1 3
4 Fletcher, Will Hobart 30:10.66 3 4
5 Jenkins, Kyle Alfred University 30:30.15 1 5
6 Albreski, Ian Hobart 30:36.48 4 6
7 Miller, Austin Alfred State 30:44.77 2 7
8 Drew, Jacob Alfred State 30:50.04 3 8
9 Connolly, Matt Alfred State 30:54.97 4 9

10 Garcia, Jonathan Hobart 31:15.96 5 10
11 Wilbert, Gavin Alfred University 31:21.82 2 11
12 Mayo, Tim Alfred University 31:34.83 3 12
13 Falso, Stewy Hobart 31:35.24 6 13
14 Montecalvo, Jason Hobart 31:42.60 7 14
15 Mecca, George Alfred University 31:51.91 4 15
16 Full, Kyle Alfred University 31:55.33 5 16
17 Murphy, Stephen Alfred State 31:59.98 5 17
18 Raymond, Sean Alfred University 32:01.61 6 18
19 Broering, Andrew Hobart 32:14.33 8 ---
20 Abuelmaali, Rashid Alfred University 32:24.52 7 19
21 Buckley, Cooper Alfred State 32:38.88 6 20
22 Mayo, Chris Alfred University 32:39.71 8 ---
23 Rose, Owen Elmira 32:58.05 1 ---
24 Kroll, Conrad Alfred State 33:08.12 7 21
25 Anderson, Brian Alfred University 35:35.34 9 ---
26 Gomez, Henry Hobart 35:56.72 9 ---
27 Baldwin, Grant Alfred University 36:25.47 10 ---
28 Desocio, Joseph Alfred State 36:29.92 8 ---
29 Jijy, Jeff Alfred State 37:48.61 9 ---
30 Shearer, Adam Alfred University 38:37.70 11 ---
31 Brandl, Anthony Alfred University 38:37.91 12 ---
32 Walton, Cutler Hobart 42:31.31 10 ---

Team Scores Team Places Team Score
Hobart 1, 2, 4, 6, 10 23
Alfred State 3, 7, 8, 9, 17 44
Alfred University 5, 11, 12, 15, 16 59

Compiled Results - College Men



Place Name School Time Team Place Points
1 Wasserman, Josh Hobart 28:52.05 1 1
2 Appleton, Jacob Hobart 28:57.17 2 2
4 Fletcher, Will Hobart 30:10.66 3 4
6 Albreski, Ian Hobart 30:36.48 4 6

10 Garcia, Jonathan Hobart 31:15.96 5 10
13 Falso, Stewy Hobart 31:35.24 6 13
14 Montecalvo, Jason Hobart 31:42.60 7 14
19 Broering, Andrew Hobart 32:14.33 8 ---
26 Gomez, Henry Hobart 35:56.72 9 ---
32 Walton, Cutler Hobart 42:31.31 10 ---

3 Bathgate, Gavin Alfred State 29:21.56 1 3
7 Miller, Austin Alfred State 30:44.77 2 7
8 Drew, Jacob Alfred State 30:50.04 3 8
9 Connolly, Matt Alfred State 30:54.97 4 9

17 Murphy, Stephen Alfred State 31:59.98 5 17
21 Buckley, Cooper Alfred State 32:38.88 6 20
24 Kroll, Conrad Alfred State 33:08.12 7 21
28 Desocio, Joseph Alfred State 36:29.92 8 ---
29 Jijy, Jeff Alfred State 37:48.61 9 ---

5 Jenkins, Kyle Alfred University 30:30.15 1 5
11 Wilbert, Gavin Alfred University 31:21.82 2 11
12 Mayo, Tim Alfred University 31:34.83 3 12
15 Mecca, George Alfred University 31:51.91 4 15
16 Full, Kyle Alfred University 31:55.33 5 16
18 Raymond, Sean Alfred University 32:01.61 6 18
20 Abuelmaali, Rashid Alfred University 32:24.52 7 19
22 Mayo, Chris Alfred University 32:39.71 8 ---
25 Anderson, Brian Alfred University 35:35.34 9 ---
27 Baldwin, Grant Alfred University 36:25.47 10 ---
30 Shearer, Adam Alfred University 38:37.70 11 ---
31 Brandl, Anthony Alfred University 38:37.91 12 ---

23 Rose, Owen Elmira 32:58.05 1 ---

Team Results - College Men


